REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADD8702ACP-R2 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32
ADD8702ACP-REEL –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32
ADD8702ACP-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32
Package Type �JA
1 �JB
2 Unit
32-Lead LFCSP (CP) 35  13 °C/W
NOTES
1θJA is specified for worst-case conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for device soldered
in circuit board for surface-mount packages.
2ψJB is applied for calculating the junction temperature by reference to the board
temperature.
PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN 1
INDICATOR
TOP VIEW
24 GND
23 VDD
22 VGMA6
21 VGMA5
VDD 1
VCOM ADJ 2
VHIGH 3
3
2
 V
C
O
M
 O
U
T
20 VGMA4
19 VGMA3
18 VGMA2
17 VGMA1
V
IN